502536120 10/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2581489

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOWARD T. KNOX	09/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANCRA INTERNATIONAL LLC	
Street Address:	875 W. 8TH ST.	
City:	AZUSA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91702	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14055290

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299 Phone: 3123214200

Email: usassignments@brinksgilson.com., sxsmith@brinksgilson.com,

jschumaker@brinksgilson.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN C. SMITH
Address Line 1: BRINKS GILSON & LIONE

Address Line 2: PO BOX 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-5599

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14594-469	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN C. SMITH	
Signature:	/Stephen C. Smith/	
Date:	10/17/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2013-1017-FINAL-Recordal#page1.tif source=2013-1017-FINAL-Assignment#page1.tif source=2013-1017-FINAL-Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031426 FRAME: 0197

0,00 1405529

Client/Matter No. 14594-469

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
	To the Directo	or of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	reco	rd the attached docur	ments or the new address(es) below:
1.	Name of con	veying Party(ies):	2.	Name and Addre	ss of receiving Party(ies):
		HOWARD T. KNOX		Name:	ANCRA INTERNATIONAL LLC
				Internal Address:	
				Street Address:	875 W. 8 th St.
		of conveying party(ies) attached?		City:	Azusa
3.		te(s): <u>09/06/2013</u>		State:	CA
	M ∆ssignme	ent Merger		Country: USA	Zip: 91702
				Additional name(s) a	nd addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4.	4. Application or Patent Number(s). This document is being filed together with a new application.				ner with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s): 14/055,290 B. Patent No.(s):					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
5.		ddress of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	nce 6. Total no. of applications & patents involved: 1		
			7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
BRINKS GILSON & LIONE PO BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 Phone: (312) 321-4200 Fax: (312) 321-4299			Authorize ch Enclosed	arge by credit card arge to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 ed (government interest not affecting title)	
		8.	8. Payment Information:		
		a.	☐ Credit Card: L	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
			b.	Account Numb	d/or any Deficiencies to Deposit er 23-1925 er Name: Brinks Gilson & Lione
9.	Signature:	/Stephen C. Smith/			October 17, 2013
		Signature			Date
		Stephen C. Smith Name of Person Signing	-		pages including coversheet, and documents: <u>3</u>

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 031426 FRAME: 0198

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Howard T. Knox</u>, residing at <u>722 Independence Station Road</u>, <u>Independence</u>, <u>KY 41051</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignor", has made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>LOAD BEAM ASSEMBLY</u>, executed by Assignor on the same date as, or on a date prior to, this Assignment;

WHEREAS, Ancra International LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 875 W. 8th Street. Azusa, CA 91702, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled LOAD BEAM ASSEMBLY, as filed in the U.S. provisional patent application, Serial No. 61/718,702, filed on October 25, 2012. U.S. non-provisional patent application, Serial No. 14/055,290 filed on October 16, 2013 , PCT patent application, No.PCT/US2013/65362 filed on October 17, 2013 ___, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below (I hereby consent to the patent attorney entering the serial numbers and filing dates when they become known.);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

> PATENT REEL: 031426 FRAME: 0199

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assigner will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

DATED:	SEPT 6, 2013	Head	27. 4
		Howard T. Knox	
STATE OF	NOTARY WE PUBLIC ID NO. 433382		
STATE OF	MY COMMISSION		
COUNTY OF			
I,		a Notary Pu	ublic in and for the
County and State	aforesaid, do hereby certif	y that <u>Howard T. Kno</u>	x, personally known to
	e person whose name is su		
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.			
parpooto arorony	www twitti,		
///IN WITNES	SS/WHEREOF, I have here	eunto set my hand an 013.	d Notarial Seal, this
) Ja (In.	pulled the second of the secon
	Notary Pul	blic	
Mv Commission E	Expires: 72-76 - 207	Carte	